
 1

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SENTRY HAMMER MILL 
 

MODEL  1000 
 

OPERATIONS / PARTS 
MANUAL 



 1

TABLE OF  CONTENTS 
 

            PAGE 

 
 
 

WARRANTY 2 

BE A SAFE OPERATOR 3-6 

FORWARD 7 

PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION 8 

 INSTALLATION & INTRODUCTION  9 

ELECTRICAL TROUBLESHOOTING 10 

ROUTINE MAINTENANCE 11 

SERVICE TIPS & TECHNICAL BULLETIN 12-14 

BALDOR MOTOR INFORMATION  15-19 

SENTRY MILL SCREEN OPTIONS, BEATER HUB 
ASSEMBLY, DOOR ASSEMBLY AND GENERAL 
MILL INFORMATION 

20-24 

  



 2

WARRANTY  
 

The A. T. Ferrell Company, Inc. Manufacturer’s Warranty for the following product lines: 
  

            MIX-MILL/FARMATIC  All Sentry Line Products 
    Sentry 100, Sentry 1000, Sentry 3000, Sentry 4000 
 

(“MIX-MILL/FARMATIC” IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF THE A. T. FERRELL COMPANY,  INC.) 
 

A. T. Ferrell Company, Inc. warrants each new product of its manufacture when purchased from an authorized 
representative for a period of one year from the date of shipment.  This warranty shall apply to all parts and 
workmanship (except products or components not manufactured by the A. T. Ferrell Company, Inc.), which shall 
appear to A. T. Ferrell Company to have been defective in manufacture.  The A. T. Ferrell Company’s sole and 
entire obligation under such warranty shall be satisfied by shipment to the Purchaser-User, without charge, (except 
for transportation costs, which shall be paid by Purchaser-User) of the part or parts returned for inspection and 
parts intended to replace those acknowledged by A. T. Ferrell Company to be defective.   

 
This warranty shall not apply and shall be void under the following conditions: 

 
1. If the product is transported from its original installation site. 

  
2. If any part of the product has been altered, modified or changed, except at A. T. Ferrell Company’s factory 
 or is authorized by A. T. Ferrell Company in writing. 

 
3. If attachments or devices unsuitable to the product have been used on or in conjunction with the product.  

 
             4.          If the product has not been installed, used, operated, handled or serviced in accordance with the 
                          appropriate instruction manual. 

 
 

A.T. Ferrell Company reserves the right to make changes in design or improvements in its products without any 
obligation whatsoever to prior Purchaser-User of such products. 
 
A.T. Ferrell Company will pass on to a Purchaser-User only such warranty as it shall receive on products or 
components not of its manufacture from the manufacturer or supplier thereof. 
 
We will not be liable for any consequential damages, loss or expenses arising in connection with the use or inability 
to use the product for any purpose whatever.  Our maximum liability shall not in any case exceed the cost of 
replacing defective parts if returned to us within one year from date of shipment.  No salesman, manufacturer’s 
representative or other person may make or has the authority to make any guarantees or warranties expressed or 
implied on behalf of A. T. Ferrell Company, Inc. which are inconsistent with these terms and conditions or any 
catalogue or other publication of A. T. Ferrell Company, Inc. 
 
The Warranty Registration Card must be filled in completely and signed by Purchaser-User and returned to us to 
validate any warranty claim. 

 
Claims for warranty should be directed to our sales department, 1440 South Adams Street, Bluffton, IN 46714 USA 
or phone (260) 824-5213.  The machine serial number and description of the type of failure is required to file a 
claim.  Contact our sales department before returning warranty items for a RMO (Returned Material Order) which 
must accompany all returned items.  All returned items are to be shipped freight pre-paid and credit will be issued 
after inspection and acknowledgement of warranty defect.  A. T. Ferrell Company, Inc. will pass on to the 
purchaser/user only such warranty as it shall receive on products or components not of its manufacture from the 
manufacturer or supplier thereof. 
 



 3

BE A SAFE OPERATOR  
 
AVOID ACCIDENTS 
 
Most accidents, whether they occur in industry, on the farm, at home, or on the highway, are 
caused by the failure of some individual to follow simple and fundamental safety rules or 
precautions.  For this reason, most accidents can be prevented by recognizing the real cause 
and doing something about it before the accident occurs. 
 
Regardless of the care used in the design and construction of any type of equipment, there are 
many conditions that cannot be completely safe guarded against without interfering with 
reasonable accessibility and efficient operation. 
 
A careful operator is the best insurance against an accident. 
 
The complete observance of one simple rule would prevent many serious injuries each year.  
That rule is: 
 
  Never attempt to clean, oil, or adjust a machine while it is in motion! 
    --National Safety Council 
 

A.T. Ferrell has made every effort to provide safe equipment, however, the following 

precautions should be carefully observed! 

 
1. Disconnect main service switch before removing any housing covers or 

electrical boxes or switches. 
 
2. Ground the mill frame according to local electrical codes. 

 
3. Ground any augers or feeders where livestock might contact either augers 

or feeders. 
 

4. Keep all shields and covers in place. 
 

  
 



 4

        BE A SAFE OPERATOR 
 

																																																															AVOID ACCIDENTS 
 
 
                                                  This safety alert symbol identifies important safety messages in 

this manual.  When you see this symbol, be alert to the possibility of 
personal injury and carefully read the message that follows.  Regardless 
of the care used in the design and construction of any type of 
equipment, there are many conditions that cannot be completely safe-
guarded against without interfering with reasonable accessibility and 
efficient machine operation.  A careful operator is the best insurance 
against an accident.  

 
Carefully read and understand the operators’ manual before operating the 
machine.  Do not attempt to install, connect power to, operate or service machine 
without proper instruction and until you have been thoroughly trained in its use by 
your employer. 

 
Keep children, visitors and all untrained personnel away from machine while in 
operation. 

 
 
                      Make certain all electric motors and control panels are properly grounded. 
 
                        Danger – Do not attempt to work on, clean or service this equipment or open or 

remove any protective cover, guard, or grate until power has been turned off and 
mechanically locked out and the machine has come to a complete stop. 

 
                       Danger – Keep hands, feet and clothing clear from rotating belts, pulleys, rolls 

and gears when machine is operating.  Failure to do so will cause severe injury or 
death. 

 
                       Danger – Never operate machine without protective covers, guards, or grates 

properly installed. 
 
                       Do not obscure or remove safety decals from the equipment.  Replacement 

decals are available from the manufacturer. 
 
                       This equipment was manufactured in compliance with existing OSHA regulations.  

It is the responsibility of the owner/user to maintain OSHA compliance when 
operating the equipment. 

 
 
 

 
 
 



 5

 
 
 If injured by escaping fluid, see a doctor at once. 
 
  

Replace all guards and shields after servicing and before starting up the machine. 
 
  

Do not clean, lubricate or adjust equipment while it is in operation. 
 
  

After servicing, make sure all tools, parts and service equipment are removed from 
the machine. 

 
 Do not start the machine until you are sure that everyone is clear. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 6

TYPICAL SAFETY DECALS 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 7

FORWARD 
 
Thank you for purchasing a new Mix-Mill and/or Farmatic Sentry series mixer/grinder or roller 
mill.  More than 50 years of experience in the manufacture of feed milling equipment and grain 
handling systems has made Mix-Mill/Farmatic the leader in the field of electric powered, on the 
farm feed conditioning systems. 
 
Many of the features that have provided trouble free service for thousands of owners will still be 
found on your new Sentry Hammer Mill.  New design technology and new components have 
also been incorporated in your mill to further increase the reliability and the flexibility needed for 
today’s farming needs. 
 
Some of these features are increased horsepower sizes, state of the art electronics, new type C 
frame motors, larger screen and grinding chamber size.  A new beater hub design, with these 
other features, gives you more output per hour to get the job done faster and more efficient. 
 
We prepared this booklet for our Sentry Hammer Mill to help you install, operate and maintain 
your mill to the highest standard and to obtain the greatest efficiency. 
 
If a commercial carrier shipped your mill, ensure that you check all parts carefully to see if there 
is any damage in the shipping.  If damage is found, make a notation of such and make certain 
that your local agent makes a similar note on your freight bill, before you accept shipment.  This 
is necessary to support your claim.  Do not hesitate to accept damaged equipment after the 
agent has made the notation on the freight bill.  You will be reimbursed when you present your 
claim.  We assume no responsibility for loss or damages after the equipment leaves our dock, 
but we will gladly render our services to assist you in adjusting your claim.  Determine the parts 
you require, submit an order to us and we will prepare an invoice. Upon receiving our invoice 
you will be in a position to file a claim against the shipping company. 
 
The following pages of this owner’s manual will provide you with the correct operating 
information and answer many of your questions about your new Sentry Hammer Mill.  Please 
take a few minutes to read these instructions and keep them for future references 
 
The parts breakdown will help you to obtain genuine factory parts when needed.  Please contact 
your local authorized dealer any time you need parts or service.  He can also provide you with 
other equipment and help you plan for future growth. 
 
 
A.T. Ferrell Company, Inc. 
Mix-Mill Division 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 8

Mix-Mill 
 
Division of A. T. Ferrell Company, Inc. 
 

PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION 
 

 
1. Order replacements parts through your local sales representative or direct from 

Mix-Mill. 
 
     
 

A. T. Ferrell Company, Inc. 
    1440 S. Adams St. 
    Bluffton, IN  46714 U.S.A. 
    Phone: (260) 824-5213 (800) 537-6260 
    Fax:  (260) 824-5463 
    Website:  www.mix-mill.com 
    E-Mail:  info@atferrell.com 
   
 
 
 2. To expedite the order process, please have your machine description, model 

 number, and serial number available. 
 
 3. Use the part numbers and descriptions furnished in this manual. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 9

INSTALLATION AND OPERATION 

 

New Installation Requirements 
 

The mixer/grinder must be in a weatherproof structure. 

 

Existing Installations 

 

Some existing farm structures are suitable for mill installation.  See your authorized dealer and let him 
work with you to develop the most efficient, most economical system for your needs. 

 

Mill Capacities 

 

Several factors must be considered when figuring mill capacities:  the type and amount of each 
ingredient, the amount of material ground and the amount that is bypassed, mill horsepower and screen 
size.  An undersized discharge system can be a limiting factor on mill capacity.  Hardness and variations 
in the hardness of different grains will have an effect on the mill capacity and in the amount of wear to 
replaceable parts such as screens, hub and hammers and mill wear plates. 

 

Installation Procedures 
 

WARNING!! 
 

Failure to properly ground this machine could lead to serious injury to animals or persons operating the 
equipment.  Grounding of all equipment is recommended.  Grounding should be in accordance with the 
national electrical code and should be consistent with should local practice. 

 

Before attempting repairs to any equipment, disconnect and "lock out" the incoming power to that 
equipment.  An electrical shock can be obtained from an electric motor even though the incoming power 
is shut off.  This could be caused by capacitor discharge in single phase or capacitor type motors. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 10

ELECTRICAL TROUBLESHOOTING 
 

 

Symptom  

               

 

Probable Cause 

 

Corrective Action 

 

Motor will not start Bad connection in display 
strap 

See “Partial Clock/Counter 
display.” 

   

 Failed contactor Check for contactors not 
engaging during cycle-up.  Test 
and replace if necessary. 

   

 Blown motor fuse Check and replace fuses.  
Inspect motor for cause of 
overload. 

   

 Loose connection Tighten all motor wiring. 

   

 Failed motor Test and replace if necessary. 

   

Frequent motor 
overload 

Mechanical obstruction Remove obstruction. 

Check bearings. 

   

 Loose connection Tighten all motor Wiring. 

   

 Failed contactor Test and replace if necessary. 

   

 Low overload Check overload adjustment 
against motor’s full load 
amperage. 

   

 



 11

ROUTINE MAINTENANCE 
 

1. Change proportioner oil every 500 hours or 6 months use 10W mineral based oil. 
 

2. Check hammers for wear weekly or every 15 hours of operation whichever occurs first. 
 

3. When changing hammers check bolts for wear. 
 

4. Check screen for wear weekly or every 15 hours of operation whichever occurs first. 
 

5. Check door seals monthly. 
 

6. Check all belts for alignment and tension weekly. 
 

7. Inspect proportioner every 2,000 hours. 
 

8. Check mill magnets for tramp iron daily. 
 

9. All electrical connections should be checked one month after installation, six months after 
installation and once a year thereafter. 

 
10. Check proportioner auger for build up weekly and clean as necessary, build up on augers 

can severely affect calibration. 
 

11. Recalibrate at periodic intervals or any time a new ingredient is brought in. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 12

SERVICE TIPS 
 
Screen and Wear Plates 
 
The screen and wear plates have been designed so that you can get 18 different adjustments per side 
for extended screen life. 

Hammers 
 
The hammers, spacers and hammer bolts are replaceable items.  The hammers can be reversed (using 
the reversing switch of single phase mills) to double their life.  They can also be moved in sets of three 
from the point of grain entry to the back of the housing for additional life.  When changing their location, 
care must be exercised to keep the hammers in their original sets of three to prevent imbalance.  It is of 
great importance to inspect the hammers to see that they are wearing properly.  Figure # 6 illustrates 
normal wear of a worn out hammer. To get the maximum life out of your hammers you should reverse 
the direction of travel (with reversing switch on single phase mills) or rotate the hammer 180 degrees 
when it wears to the middle of the end tip.  The other side can be worn down to the same point, but after 
the length of the hammer has been affected the hammer is then wore out as illustrated in figure # 6. 

 

            

 

              
          

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    
 

    
 
 
 
         

Figure 6 

wrong 

right 

Worn out hammer 
(Normal Wear) 



 13

By continually using a worn out hammer it could cause the following: 
 

1. Poor quality of ground feed due to inconsistent particle size. 
2. Loss in grinding capacity, therefore causing higher cost per ton to process feed. 
3. Motor bearing failure due to vibration. 
4. Screen and housing damage due to broken hammer. 

 
PLEASE NOTE: 
 
Vibration is hard on the motor bearings and can cause premature failure.  An out of balance condition 
can result from vibration caused by a broken hammer. 
 
PLEASE NOTE:   
 
Do not use an impact wrench when tightening the 3 hub bolts, this will cause the hub to be off balance 
and cause vibration. Use a 7/16" ratchet & socket set and use equal torque.   
 
When tightening nuts on the hammer bolts, they should be tight enough so that the hammers cannot 
swing freely but can still be moved with hand pressure.   
 
Vibration can be caused by uneven wear of the hammer on the hammer bolts.  The wear is not always 
uniform, in spite of carefully controlled heat-treating of the hammers and bolts.  The bolts that wears the 
fastest permits the hammers to move farther from the center of rotation, causing imbalance.  It is 
important that you carefully examine hammer bolts for wear replacing a set of hammers. 
 
The cost of hammer replacement in inexpensive when compared to the damage that can occur by using 
worn out hammers.  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 14

TECHNICAL BULLETIN 
 
In order to accommodate different grinding requirements and different raw materials we have modified 
our Sentry Mill hubs to allow the end user to easily adjust the clearance between the tip of the hammers 
and the screen. 
 
Instead of the original six holes punched in the hub washers the new washers will have twelve holes in 
four sets of three, each different set is a different diameter.  The matching holes marked with one Dot 
mark is the original diameter of the older hubs.  Each successive set of holes marked with two, three, or 
four Dots; moves the hammers approx 3/32 of an inch closer to the screen. 
 

CAUTION!! 
 
When moving hammers to different sets of holes it is critical to maintain balance by placing the hammers 
evenly spaced around the hub.  To confirm balance, be sure the hammers are in positions with the 
same numbers of marks.  Also before starting the mill, rotate hub by hand to ensure that the hammers 
do not contact the screen at any point. 
 
 
  
                                                                 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ø.375, 3 times on a 6.00" bolt circle 
Mark with one center mark

Ø.375, 3 times on a 6.12" bolt circle 
Mark with two center marks 

Ø.375, 3 times on a 6.22" bolt circle 
Mark with three center marks

Ø.375, 3 times on a 6.31" bolt circle 
Mark with four center marks



 15

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

BALDOR MOTOR 
 

INFORMATION  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 16

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 17

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 18
 



 19

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 20

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sentry Screen Options   

    

 Part number Quantity Description 

 92000208 1 18" diameter screen with 1/16" holes 

 92000209 1 18" diameter screen with 7/64" holes 

 92000211 1 18" diameter screen with 5/32" holes 

 92000212 1 18" diameter screen with 3/16" holes 

 92000213 1 18" diameter screen with 7/32" holes 

 92000214 1 18" diameter screen with 1/4" holes 

 92000215 1 18" diameter screen with 5/16" holes 

 92000216 1 18" diameter screen with 3/8" holes 

 92000217 1 18" diameter screen with 7/16" holes 

 92000218 1 18" diameter screen with 1/2" holes 

 92000219 1 18" diameter screen with 5/8" holes 

 92000220 1 18" diameter screen with 3/4" holes 

 92000221 1 18" diameter screen with 1/8" holes 

 92001070 1 18" diameter screen with 9/64" holes 

 92001071 1 18" diameter screen with 3/32" holes 



 21

            
         

Beater Hub Assembly  

Complete part # 92000234  
    
Item # Part number Quantity Description 

1 90000104 1 Beater hub welded assembly 
2 92000278 1 Hammers (set of 15) 
3 80013502 6 Hub spacer  
4 80013501 12 Hub spacer  
5 70011504 3 3/8-24 Hub Stud  
6 66754500 3 3/8-24 Jam Nut 
7 66443300 3 ¼ lock washer 
8 62583322 3 HHCS ¼-20 x 1 

Note: Items # 3 and 4 are packaged together in part number 92000582 

            
             
             
             
             
             
             
             

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 22

 
 

 
   
   
   
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
   
             
             
             
             
             
             
      

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Door Assembly - Sentry 1000 
Complete part # 92000806  
    
Item # Part number Quantity Description 

1 60283317 6 1/4-20x3/4 carriage bolt 
2 65483317 2 Hex Slt HD T/C1/4-20 x ¾” 
3 66083300 6 1/4-20 hex nut 
4 66403300 6 1/4 flat washer 
5 66443300 6 1/4 lock washer 
8 80008001 2 Magnet, Mill, Ceramic Steel 
9 80014002 7.5ft Tape, polyurethane 3/8x1/2 
10 90000440 1 Wear plate Wldmt, D-Mill 
11 90000874 1 Door Wldmt, Grinder, Sentry/D mill 



 23

 
 
 

         
     
 
 
       

DISCHARGE PACKAGES 
    

3 1/2" x 12" Discharge package, Sentry hammer mill- Part # 92001447 
    
Item # Part number Quantity Description 

1 93048021 1 Support assembly 
2 90001105 1 Tube and offset plate, Sentry 12" 
3 90002150 1 3-1/2" shaft and flight assembly LH 
4 11217670 1 3-1/2" bearing mounting plate 

 Note: Item # 4 is shipped mounted on the Sentry mill 
5 93022900 1 5/8" bore, dust proof ball bearing assembly 
6 42108104 1 Sheave, pressed steel, 10.0", .625" bore w/keyway 
7      F91162042 1 V belt, B-42 
8 301097 1 Sheave, 3" OD, .625" bore, keyway/2 screws 

    
    

3 1/2" x 50" Discharge package, Sentry hammer mill-Part # 92001448 
    
Item # Part Number Quantity Description 

1 93048021 1 Support assembly 
2 90001106 1 Tube and offset plate, Sentry 12" 
3 90002153 1 3-1/2" shaft and flight assembly LH 
4 11217670 1 3-1/2" bearing mounting plate 

 Note: Item # 4 is shipped mounted on the Sentry mill 
5 93022900 1 5/8" bore, dust proof ball bearing assembly 
6 42108104 1 Sheave, pressed steel, 10.0", .625" bore w/keyway 
7      F91162042 1 V belt, B-42 
8 301097 1 Sheave, 3" OD, .625" bore, keyway/2 screws 

    
    

6" x 12" Discharge package, Sentry hammer mill - Part # 92001449 
    
Item # Part number Quantity Description 

1 106136 1 6' corner support 
2 90001107 1 Tube  and offset plate, Sentry 6" x 12" 
3 90000943 1 Cross auger 6" 
4 11217660 1 6" bearing mounting plate 

 Note: Item # 4 is shipped mounted on the Sentry mill 
5 93032230 1 1-1/16" bore, dust proof ball bearing assembly 
6 301106 1 Sheave, pressed steel, 10.0", 1.063" bore, kw/2scw 
7      F91162042 1 V belt, B-42 
8 301097 1 Sheave, 3" OD, .625" bore, keyway/2 screws 



 24

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
          

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



FRONT VIEW
REAR VIEW

1

1

2

2

A A

B B

5/21/2010 3:09:12 PM Last Saved By dmjohnson 
TimeStamp

Reference File: 
C:\TEMP\33a0666f-7194-41c9-9e0f-b55dd95e0f6c\Inventor 
Files\Mix-Mill\92001500-92001599\92001555.iam

92
00

15
55

CAD
NO MANUAL
CHANGES

TOLERANCES
EXCEPT AS

NOTED

FRACTIONAL:

ANGULAR:

FINISH:

TITLE:

DATE:

SCALE: DRAWN BY:

SIZE: SHEET:PART NUMBER:

APPROVED BY:
DIVISION OF A. T. FERRELL COMPANY BLUFFTON, INDIANA - USA

DECIMAL:

dmjohnson DMJ0.16:1

HAMMER MILL ASSY, 5-10 HP 230/460V 3 PH, SENTRY 1000

5/18/2010 D 92001555-I of1 1 

xxx ± .005
xx  ± .030

± 1/32

± 1/2

TOUCH UP PAINT

This drawing is the
property of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc
and must be returned

immediately upon
request.  No part of this

drawing may be
reproduced, stored in a

retrieval system or
transmitted in any form

or by any means,
without prior written
consent of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc 

NOTES:
1. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
2. ALT DIMENSIONS [ X . X ] IN MILLIMETERS.
3. RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE CLEARANCE; FRONT: 36.00 [914.4], SIDE & REAR: 24.00 [609.6]
4. WEIGHT AS SHOWN WITH 10 HP DRIVE MOTOR: 415 LBS [188 KG].

1.00 [25.4]

28
.0

2 
[7

11
.8

]

14
.0

1 
[3

55
.9

] 


25.16 [639.0]

29.08 [738.7] EXTREME LENGTH

27.16 [689.8]

35
.2

5 
[8

95
.4

] 
EX

TR
EM

E 
H

EI
G

H
T

24
.8

1 
[6

30
.2

] 
O

U
TL

ET

10.22 [259.6]
OUTLET

(2
2.

00
 [

55
8.

8]
) 


30.02 [762.6]

.375 THRU 6X 

7.50 [190.5] BC

12
.5

1 
[3

17
.8

] 


15
.0

1 
[3

81
.3

] 


3.52 [89.5]

(.92 [23.3])

(1
7.

14
 [

43
5.

4]
) 


19
.6

9 
[5

00
.1

] 
PO

W
ER

 I
N

 1
0 

H
P

6.06 [154.0]
INLET

21.24 [539.47] POWER IN 10 HP 2.93 [74.43]
32.95 [836.98] EXTREME WIDTH

20.84 [529.25] POWER IN 0.5 HP

7.
53

 [
19

1.
26

]
PO

W
ER

 I
N

0.
5 

H
P

7.
66

 [
19

4.
50

] 


PO
W

ER
 I

N
 0

.5
 H

P

12
.4

1 
[3

15
.1

2]
 

.12 [2.9]

1.
00

 [
25

.4
]

10
.0

0 
[2

54
.0

0]

5.21 [132.3]
AUGER DISCHARGE

1.000 THRU 4X  [25.40 THRU 4X ]

DOOR ACTIVATED
DRIVE MOTOR MICROSWITCH

REVISION HISTORY
REV ECN DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A 100132 RELEASE PRINT 5/21/2010 dmjohnson

6.65 [168.98] 
POWER IN 10 HP



DETAIL A
SCALE 3/10

1

1

2

2

A A

B B

5/19/2010 2:25:58 PM Last Saved By dmjohnson
TimeStamp

Reference File: C:\Inventor Workspace\Inventor
Files\Mix-Mill\92001500-92001599\92001555.iam

92
00

15
55

CAD
NO MANUAL
CHANGES

TOLERANCES
EXCEPT AS

NOTED

FRACTIONAL:

ANGULAR:

FINISH:

TITLE:

DATE:

SCALE: DRAWN BY:

SIZE: SHEET:PART NUMBER:

APPROVED BY:
DIVISION OF A. T. FERRELL COMPANY BLUFFTON, INDIANA - USA

DECIMAL:

dmjohnson DMJ0.19:1

HAMMER MILL ASSY, 5-10 HP 230/460V 3 PH, SENTRY 1000

5/18/2010 D 92001555 of1 1

xxx ± .005
xx ± .030

± 1/32

± 1/2~

TOUCH UP PAINT

This drawing is the
property of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc
and must be returned

immediately upon
request. No part of this

drawing may be
reproduced, stored in a

retrieval system or
transmitted in any form

or by any means,
without prior written
consent of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc

SCW, MACH 10-32 X 5/8" PAN CROSS HEAD8F8384100242
RIVET, POP SDS44 .125 X .188-.250"4F8320001041
NUT, KEPS 10-328F8263103240
DOOR ASSY, GRINDER, SENTRY/D MILL19200080614
HUB ASSY, BEATER W/HAMMERS, D MILL19200023413
PLATE WLDMT, MOTOR ADJUSTMENT, SENTRY19000119037
HOUSING WLDMT, SENTRY19000114612
INLET WLDMT, 6" DIA, SENTRY 100019000087111
SCREEN, 3/16 "D" WLDMT ASSY19000014210
PLATE, BUILD: CLIPPER, FERRELL-ROSS18002001733
TAPE POLYURETHANE, .38X.50"3.7800140029
CAPLUG-D HUB1800105098
DECAL, MOTOR WARRANTY SERVICE28000651730
DECAL, MADE IN THE USA18000369729
DECAL, MIX-MILL 5 x 2118000366228
DECAL, WARNING, BELT & CHAIN28000364327
DECAL, DANGER HIGH VOLTAGE28000364126
HHCS,W/LOCK 1/2-13 X 1.00"47001050425
LATCH, MILL DOOR CL-250-PA2700045107
NUT, HEX NYLOCK 1/4-2026700330023
HHCS, F/T 5/16-18 X 3.50"26690384622
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 5/16"86644380021
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 1/4"176644330020
WASHER, HELICAL LOCK #626644180019
WASHER, FLAT, 5/16" TYPE A66640380018
WASHER, FLAT 1/4"86640330017
NUT, HEX 5/16-1846608380016
SCW, MACH HX WSH HD T/C 5/16-18 X 1/2"66568381215
SCW, MACH HX WSH HD T/C 1/4-20 X 3/4"136548331714
SCW, MACH HX WSHR HD T/C 5/16-18 X .75"46540381713
SCW, MACH HX WSHR HD T/C 1/4-20 X .50"46540331212
HHCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4"26258331711
BOLT, CARR 5/16-18 X 1.00"46028382210
BSHG, QD SD 1.375"1440107166
MTR, 10 HP 3D36 0/6 208-230/460 TEFC 215TC1330007035
MTR, .5 HP 3D18 0/6 230/460V TEFC 56T1330005137
SWITCH, MICRO, DOOR1310080254
BACK, GUARD, DISCH AUGER, SENTRY1112217805
COVER, GUARD, DISCHARGE AUGER, SENTRY1112217503
BEARING PLATE, GUARD BACK PLATE, SENTRY1112176703
GUARD, LATCH, D MILL2111962802
PLATE, WEAR, HOUSING, D MILL1111959101

DESCRIPTIONQTYPART NUMBERITEM

A

NOTES:
1. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
2. * LINE ITEM, NOT INCLUDED IN BILL OF MATERIAL. SEE SALES ORDER.

*

33 41

*

14

108

13

6

25

13
21

1

11

30
5

26

20

14

4

2

3

7

4

17

2

17

23

11

40

7

42

FASTENERS INCLUDED
WITH SWITCH

12

27

3

17

20

14

5

20

12
15

3

10

37

12

7

3022

18

18

21

16

26

28

29

14

11

12

9

FASTENERS INCLUDED
WITH BUSHING

APPLY DECAL TO
TOP & BOTTOM
GUARD SURFACES

*

REVISION HISTORY
REV ECN DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A 100132 RELEASE PRINT, CHG TITLE, COMPLETE BOM 5/18/2010 dmjohnson



 2

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  Division of: 

A.T. Ferrell Co.  
1440 S Adams Street 

Bluffton, IN  46714  U.S.A. 
260-824-5213 

1-800-537-6260 
Fax: 260-824-5463 

 
 

 
 
CopyrightA.T.Ferrell Co.  2005. All rights reserved. 
Revised 12/11  jt/dg 


